☎: **080-25463097** FaxTel No.: **080-25460747**

: 080-25476496



ಮಾತೃಶ್ರೀ ರಮಾಬಾಯಿ ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ದಂತ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಮತ್ತು ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆ

(ಅನಂದ ಸಾಮಾಜಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ದತ್ತಿ)

ನಂ. 1/36, ಕ್ಷೈನ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕುಕ್ಟೌನ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 005.

M.R. AMBEDKAR DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

(FOUNDED BY : ANANDA SOCIAL & EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

1/36, CLINE ROAD, COOKE TOWN, BENGALURU - 560 005.

要数 取の数 NPAOUNAC RTI 1384 2023-25 Ref. No.:: YIRAOUNAC RTI 1384 2023-25	विरुग्व : 26	103/2024
Ref. No The particulars of the organization	Date:	103/20-0

SI. No.	Title	Details		
1.	Name of the Organization	M.R. Ambedkar Dental College and Hospital		
2.	Postal address of the organization	#1/36, Cline Road, Cooke Town, Bangalore–560005		
3.	Website	www.mradc.in		
4.	E-mail	estmradc@gmail.com		
5.	Phone Number	08025460747		
6.	Fax Number	08025460747		
7.	Approval and affiliation	Recognized by Dental Council of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India		
	18/1	Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences		
8.	Promoted by	Ananda Social & Educational Trust		
9.	Trust Address Dr B R Ambedkar Medical College and Hospital, Ga Nagar, Kadugondanahalli, Bangalore 560045			
10.	The Principal	Dr. PRADEEP P R		

Working Hours: 09:00am to4:00pm

Monday to Saturday

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays.

About Mathrusri Ramabai Ambedkar Dental College and Hospital

Mathrusri Ramabai Ambedkar Dental College & Hospital has successfully completed 37 years spreading quality education and making a remarkable contribution in the field of health care. The Academic and other extension activities are aimed at fulfilling the vision and mission of the college. The main objective is to inculcate skill and knowledge along with ethics, compassion and social responsibility in our students. Our college aims to be the best dental institution providing education, infrastructure and treatment facilities to cater students and patients. The annual intake started with 40 student's admission and upgraded to 100 student's admission in undergraduate program. Our institute was the first private college to start postgraduate program in 1992 completing 32 glorious years. At present we have post-graduation in all 9 specialties. UG & PG admissions take place through NEET and Karnataka Government counseling.

6.6.

2: 080-25463097 FaxTel No.: 080-25460747

080-254764



ತೃಶ್ರೀ ರಮಾಬಾಯಿ ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ದಂತ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

(ಅನಂದ ಸಾಮಾಜಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ದತ್ತಿ)

ನಂ. 1/36, ಕ್ಷೈನ್ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಕುಕ್ಟೌನ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 005.

M.R. AMBEDKAR DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

(FOUNDED BY: ANANDA SOCIAL & EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

1/36, CLINE ROAD, COOKE TOWN, BENGALURU - 560 005.

इका ग्रंथः : Ref. No.:.

Post Graduation is being offered in 9 specialties in Dentistry namely:

- a. Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
- b. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
- c. Oral Medicine & Radiology
- d. Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
- e. Periodontics
- f. Prosthodontics, Crown and Bridge
- g. Public Health Dentistry
- h. Paedodontics & Preventive Dentistry
- Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology and Microbiology

Ph.D is also being offered in 5 specialties namely:

- a. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
- b. Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology and Microbiology
- c. Periodontics
- d. Public Health Dentistry
- e. Paedodontics & Preventive Dentistry

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Mathrusri Ramabai Ambedkar Dental College and Hospital. Website: https://www.mradc.in/

Our college is recognized by Dental Council of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India and affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore. The College comes under "Non-Grant" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, M R Ambedkar Dental College and Hospital, Bangalore. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	EmailID
01	Dr. Pradeep RR	Principal	08025460747 9845053479	principalmradc@gmail.com
02	Mr. Doreswamy K.	Public Information Officer	08025460747 9964712903	estmradc@gmail.com